
The Program Assessment Committee is constituted with the following members. 

Sr. 
No.

Name of Faculty 
member

Designation Email Mobile No

1 Prof. Jyoti Deshmukh Chairman 
(Program 
Coordinator)

jyoti1584@gmail.com 9881794378

2 Prof. Rinku Badgujar
Prof. Nitin Shivale
Prof. Snehal Patil
Prof. Tushar Phadtare
Prof. Swati Khodake
Prof. Megha Jadhav
Prof. Yogendra Patil
Prof. Gauri Virkar
Prof. Bharat Burghate

Module  
Coordinator

rinku.badgujar@gmail.com

engg.snehalpatil@yahoo.com
phadtaretushar1991@gmail.com
swatikhodke@gmail.com
meghajadhav004@gmail.com
patyogendra@gmail.com
gaurivirkar05@gmail.com
bharatburghate@gmail.com

8087063123
9096454130
9923140059
8805448988
9960232901
9579176766
8007770556
8149801721
8805840422

3 Prof. Radha Shirbhate Faculty 
Representative

radha.shirbhate@gmail.com 9403457869

4 Dr. Archana Lomte Faculty 
Representative

archanalomte@gmail.com 9970016542

5 Prof. Amol Rindhe Faculty 
Representative

Anrindhe_comp@jspmbsiotr.edu.in 8668528973

This committee will be  responsible for monitoring Quality aspects related to teachings learning

process, training, placements etc. The functions of the following committee are as follows.

1. Helps HOD to coordinate the academic activities of the department. 

2. Make relevant decisions to help in the betterment of teaching learning process of the

department which includes: 

 Identification of curriculum gaps and implementation of bridging techniques. 

 Allocations of courses to the faculty.

 Finalization of course outcomes of courses.

 Decide the evaluation process, specific to the department, if required. 

 Calculate the program level attainment of PO/PSO.

 Finalize the internal evaluation question paper and assignment questions. 



 Preparation of the department  academic calendar and scheduling of the academic

activities as per the department calendar including, but not restricted to: 

o Assigns courses in a semester to different modules

o Module meetings, convened by module coordinator, to inspect the course file. 

o Module  meetings,  convened  by  module  coordinator,  to  scrutinize  the  test

question papers before the corresponding tests. 

o Monitors the coverage of syllabus of each course. 

o Monitors  the  progress  of  students  and  instructs  remedial  measures  to  the

concerned faculty handling the course. 


