

The Program Assessment Committee is constituted with the following members.

Sr.	Name of Faculty	Designation	Email	Mobile No
No.	member			
1	Prof. Jyoti Deshmukh	Chairman (Program Coordinator)	jyoti1584@gmail.com	9881794378
2	Prof. Rinku Badgujar Prof. Nitin Shivale Prof. Snehal Patil Prof. Tushar Phadtare Prof. Swati Khodake Prof. Megha Jadhav Prof. Yogendra Patil Prof. Gauri Virkar Prof. Bharat Burghate	Module Coordinator	rinku.badgujar@gmail.com engg.snehalpatil@yahoo.com <u>phadtaretushar1991@gmail.com</u> swatikhodke@gmail.com meghajadhav004@gmail.com patyogendra@gmail.com gaurivirkar05@gmail.com bharatburghate@gmail.com	8087063123 9096454130 9923140059 8805448988 9960232901 9579176766 8007770556 8149801721 8805840422
3	Prof. Radha Shirbhate	Faculty Representative	radha.shirbhate@gmail.com	9403457869
4	Dr. Archana Lomte	Faculty Representative	archanalomte@gmail.com	9970016542
5	Prof. Amol Rindhe	Faculty Representative	Anrindhe_comp@jspmbsiotr.edu.in	8668528973

This committee will be responsible for monitoring Quality aspects related to teachings learning process, training, placements etc. The functions of the following committee are as follows.

- 1. Helps HOD to coordinate the academic activities of the department.
- 2. Make relevant decisions to help in the betterment of teaching learning process of the department which includes:
  - Identification of curriculum gaps and implementation of bridging techniques.
  - Allocations of courses to the faculty.
  - Finalization of course outcomes of courses.
  - Decide the evaluation process, specific to the department, if required.
  - Calculate the program level attainment of PO/PSO.
  - Finalize the internal evaluation question paper and assignment questions.





- Preparation of the department academic calendar and scheduling of the academic activities as per the department calendar including, but not restricted to:
  - Assigns courses in a semester to different modules
  - Module meetings, convened by module coordinator, to inspect the course file.
  - Module meetings, convened by module coordinator, to scrutinize the test question papers before the corresponding tests.
  - Monitors the coverage of syllabus of each course.
  - Monitors the progress of students and instructs remedial measures to the concerned faculty handling the course.



Vision: - "To Satisfy the aspirations of youth force, who want to lead the nation towards prosperity through techno-economic development."
Mission: "To provide, nurture and maintain an environment of high academic excellence, research and entrepreneurship for all aspiring Stude which will prepare them to face global challenges maintaining high ethical and moral standards."